

**ALLERGEN DECLARATION**

We hereby confirm that the following item contains the components listed below. Stated are the total levels added plus levels from natural ingredients. The information is supplied to enable compliance with Cosmetic and Detergent regulations.

**BE DELICIOUS TYPE**

<b>Ingredient</b>	<b>CAS</b>	<b>EC</b>	<b>Concentration (%)</b>
Citronellol	106-22-9, 1117-61-9, 26489-01-0, 6812-78-8, 141-25-3, 7540-51-4	203-375-0, 229-887-4, 205-473-9, 231-415-7	0.88%
Eugenol	97-53-0	202-589-1	-
Geraniol	106-24-1	203-377-1	2.88%
Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	203-518-7	1.48%
Isoeugenol	97-54-1, 5932-68-3	202-590-7, 227-678-2	-
Limonene	138-86-3, 7705-14-8, 5989-27-5, 5989-54-8	205-341-0, 231-732-0, 227-813-5, 227-815-6	0.0806%
Linalool	78-70-6, 126-90-9, 126-91-0	201-134-4, 204-810-7, 204-811-2	2.0001%
alpha-Isomethyl ionone	1335-46-2, 127-42-4, 127-43-5, 127-51-5, 7779-30-8, 79-89-0, 1335-94-0	215-635-0, 204-842-1, 204-843-7, 204-846-3, 231-926-5, 201-231-1	4%

Regulatory Affairs Department

---

---